FIGURE 8-1—TYPICAL CLUTCH - § SPRING - EXPLODED VIEW

Key Part Name Group

1 Cover, Pressure Plate... B8.104
2 BSpring, Pressure Plate

Levar.iiacasassaaasana _B.104
3 BSpring, Pressure Plate.. B8.104
4 Facing Setesecavassesses B.100
5 DIV Gt paocuo DaBaBanEED - e
6 Plate, Pressuré...s.ss... B.104
7 Pin, Pressure Plate

LEeVer i sssssssnssassnis B‘-ﬂlm

Key

10

11

12

13

-02-

Part Name

Eyebolt & Nut Ass'y.,
Pressure Plate Lever..
Lever, Pressure Plﬁtg...
Strut, Pressure Plate...
Plate ASS'y., Pressure..
Bolt, Pressure Plate....
Lockwasher, Pressure

PlotBausassssnssnssnna

Group

8.104

8.104

8.104

8.104

8.104

B.104



10 n

FIGURE 8-2—TYPICAL CLUTCH - 3 SPRING -. EXPLODED VIEW

Key Fart Name Group Key Part Name Group
1 Lever, Pressure Plate... B8.106 7 Pin, Pressure Plate

2 Screw, Pressure Plate Leverssssssssssnsasass 8,106

Lever Adjusting....... 8.106 8 Cover, Pressure Plate... 8,108

3 Locknut, Pressure Plate 9 Plate, Pressure......... B5.102

Lever....icosssssnsana 2.106 10 DAEC . e a e alalalain slainia alalnlels a0l 02

4 Spring, Pressure Plate.. B8.106 1l Facing Set.svesesesnsas. B.102

3 Flatwasher, Pressure 12 Plate ASS"¥.irivassansas B.106 |
Plate: LEVEr..scsssseas B.106 13 BEolt, Pressure Plate.... 8.106 I

!

6 Spring, Pressure Plate 14 Lockwasher, Pressure 5

LE‘"Erviaiaoioinltiti.r 8.106 Plate.asasssssssr e ae B.106

|
~93 = i
; !




MIATA TATHWEISSY - WEINVHDOEW dH5VATIEY HOLATO—E-8 Nﬁﬂ.ﬂ_—...h

_94_




OF1*8
oFLI"8
SPL'E
0at"g
0918
091" 8
091" 8

oSt s

ccr' 8
cer' g
gcT' 8

get 8

danozn

TR EEE R _—mn—.ﬂ_.ﬂnm uIniay Tepad ..U.uu"_.ﬂ.ﬁ..Hm
reresesragniay TEPad yoinyd ‘Sutadg

l!tll!l.!tllll-ltlﬁ.ﬂﬁ& H—.u“.—.ﬂ.—”h- hu-.“.“n..m_

*3STSSY TEPad yojn[) ‘yeurejay Sutadg

*Sutadg 3sTSSY TEpad 49inIa ‘iroqasd

*rr Autadg 1STSSY TEpad yonyy ‘JIoyouy

*reesscsc3gTSSY TEPRd YoRnId ‘dutadg
R N A I I .uﬂﬂﬂmﬁrﬁﬂ-.ﬂ.
3IBUS SS0I) 03 Tepad yoinid ‘HUTI

tesssessasaresrasanensasareTRAg 38N

s+ 3FBYE SSOID TEPad YOINID ‘30ATd

teecqepag YognIp ‘+£,sSY jyeyg ssoxp

-_-_-_l-.-.--.-.-.I.-.l-..-.ﬂﬂﬁﬂ.ﬂh cu—.v

1TBUS SSOI) TEPAd WIINI[D ‘1eyoeag

sueN jaed

cg

e
g
2
0z

61

21
LT
a1

ST

PI

L=y

0918
or1'e
0F1'E
OF1'8
GGl 8
STl H
go1 8
g91*8
GE1 8]
021" 8
GETL" 8

0ET" 8

0ET" B

dnoin

*++++ Fupadg 3STSSY TEPad UIINTI ‘Uil

-l.----vlmimc-lq‘n-.ﬂ.ﬂﬂm‘m -H.UM.-..—.HU-H.H.W.

sesssssrarsssnranarse e uIInY) fLEPAA
“esssrsrsinressaess e rpag YOINTD ‘PR
*¢*f3Feyy Ssox) [Epad yo3nid ‘3aydwag
*reeqTEYE HJI0Z oswaTey yolnyd fdutadg

#ersvssccpoy Bupisnlpy yoangd ‘STATD

sasessresesessseSurienlpy YoINTI ‘POY
seressssrsiyxog 9SEITIY YOINID ‘reyg
rerrseAurivag 9SESTSY UIINTD fSutadg
vessresesceceserigggoTOY YOINTD NIOL
R T
pue Huraeag agsealsy yojnyy ‘epelg
TR Ry =t r=e E=or!

yagngy ‘+4£,s57 242378 pue Suraveg

auwy jieg

MEATA TATAWHSSY - WSINVHOEIW HSVATIH HOLNTO—E-8 HUNDIA

g1
a1
It

0T

iay

=95




8 CLUTCH and CONTROLS

PART G

FIGURE

NUMBER GROUP PART HAME and DESCRIPTION NUMBER ary. MODELS
8.100 - CLUTCH DISC (NINE SPRING CLUTCH)
8-1-5 Dise. (Incl. FacingS).ecsenssssanans wessss 200200 1 AlL
B-1-4 Facing Seh. .ol ialaie iaielela= tetatat sl saconanaanne - APl 1l All
8.102 - CLUTCH DISC (THREE
SPRING CLUTCH)
8-2-10 Disc, (Incl. FacingS).coessnssnsnsnnsana .. 202970 1k A1l
8-2-11 Facing Set....... aala b esemaEa e casasa 202981 1 All
8.104 - CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE
(NINE SPRING CLUTCH)
8-1-11 Plate {ITI.C1+ CGVEI‘}..--..-- O 200204 1 All
8-1-12 Bolt, 5/16" — 18 x 7/8" Hx. Hd. ........ 200169 6 All
8-1-13 Lockwasher, 5/16" HY, ..vievnnnsacassnss 191 ‘6 All
B-1-6 . Plate...ccus Sk E B & & & % E B ESE &S B R e --+-_2m]2|]5 1 All
8-1-3 BPTAiNE. s sassssssnnaranarssasnassn--sssaa 200206 9 ALl
B-l“l cnvar-. ---------- & R @ B R @ ow @ R FEEEE R EETEEE R W 20&213. 1 311
3-1"9 LB‘I.FEI‘ ----- R R I I R B I O R R R I R ] LI I 200207 3 l'lll]-
3-1“’? Pin-.-tuinttlnlilil|l-li-li-l-ll-|ll-|-l|-l|--i-ii"li 20“2“9 3 All
8-1-2 v Ee o D Oes o doo £ DO 0 O 000 G oo o 600 0 CE o .. 200212 3 All
8-1-10 B LTI s atuatate = sintefa: aral e atalelelale]iieteials < o afnlafuls uintn 200208 3 All
5-1-8 EFEhﬂlt and Nut.. oovcessossoscasarssnrnes 200210 3 All
8.106 - CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE :
(THREE SPRING CLUTCH) , !
3—2-12- Plate {Inl::l. Uﬂ-ver}“.“....-.”- moaoE o E R E R 202871 1 J’lll
8-2-13 Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 7/8" Hx., Hd. ........ 200168 6 All
B-2-14 Mcmasher, 5{16" H}"- R R R R R 191 [+ All
8-2-9 Plate..cencsnansssasnsrensnbasasasassnnnnn 202972 1 All
8=2-4 BPTAOC s css s sssasrssnmnnannss CR R R B 202980 3 All
3-2-8 cnverll;lil+l|llJ1-ltl!l----i-i-tl'll-ll-ll--lll-- ZQZQTS' 1 ﬁll
5-2_1 lﬂvarq.l'_ IIIIIIIIII &l a &k E FEEEEFEY Y EY RS SR EE S 2ﬂ2974 3 '&11
B-2-7 PN i v wimieriar e e s alelalmialalaln(alalala nlsln ulele v w o w 202975 3 All b
8-2-6 Spring ..... 4 @ B B E E S B S E S EEE RS EeE A EEE 202976 3 All
8-2-5 Flotwasher....oosavaneanrcancscscs varewas 202979 3 All
8-2-2 Serew, AdJjusSting..coesrrerssciscassannaa 202977 3 All
8=2-3 LockDUt. s ssasassrananrnanasss CE R I R 202978 3 All
8.120 - CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING
8-3-1 Bearing and Sleeve (Incl. Blades)......... 200214 1 All
B8-3-4 Spriﬂgcnunu-nq.n-un-uv-uv-------ltirl--+lcv--- 200217 2 All
NOTE: A number of Springs with a Hole Diameter of 15/16"
were used in this location. Replacement should be
made with two (2) 13/16" Diam. 200217 Springs.
Blade, up to Serial F47-11029, K100-18983. 200259 2 F47, K100
B-3-2 Blade, after Serial F47-11029, K100-18982. 202048 2 All

Cotter Pin, 1/16™ x 1 3/8",..... ciaravas 472 4 All

_Qﬁ_




CLUTCH and CONTROLS 8

Nihee,  GROUP PART NAME and DESCRIPTION pEALIL Wy, MODELS
§.125 - CLUTCH RELEASE FORK
8-3-3 T LT e e e o oo tT aalatn s mie mintrlelsLEls 200215 1 All
Set Serew, 7/16" - 14 x 1 1/8" 8q. Hd.
TR e e e OO Ao OO D e e O aaens. 200216 1 All
Lockwire, 1/32" X 3", i .eeiiss Gaikana ey ——m——= * All
#=3=5 Shaft,:csauas efalafagelatn i s elahrL el rl= 514 eanssussass S00218 1 All
BB L L e e BT E YT S et ety e tate 203467 1  F485, K481
8-3-8 4 1k i T R L afa sl aralateitara e a1 45 1 All
8.130 - CLUTCH HOUSING
I Housing (Incl. Bushings)..... asananansnas 2SO01324 1 All
' Balt o e, veevsss(Thru End Platey.. 200125 2  All
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med..{ and },. 192 2 All
Nut, '3/8" - 24 Hx. Lt. Housing o 188 2 All
Bolt, 7/18" - 14 x 1 1/2"
Hx. Hd. S0C. suvasaanas { to } 375 2 All
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med.... Block e 193 2 All
Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 7/8" - to
Hx. Hd. ;.;.+.+....+..+.{End Plate }-. 268 3 All
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med...... W 192 3 A1l
Bushing, Clutch Release Bearing Shaft..... 200869 4  All
D Ty e e T e ara e o alalmre e alalstay e elals w wlh Wla aieale e 202139 2 All
8.135 - CLUTCH HOUSING PAN
TN S el e e atalna alslatulal s x ars ialelniels eiateelutnleTels ala eess 200174 1 All
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2" Hx, Hd: covevsene 179° 6 - A1}
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med. .....c00cecaues ay P 190 & All
8.140 - CLUTCH PEDAL
B-3-11 15T BN b 5 5 D D O e SR CR O EIE 1 5 C T N aanssssrss- 201063 1 All
Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 1 1/8" Hx, Hd. .....ss TR2T g
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med., ....c-vauasasas iete 192 1 All
£-3-10 Pad, Rubber....... A OnOO-800 DO S R A O O cee 200220 1 All
TR AT or E D O O e CO I I s anaryna 200220 1 All
B-3-12 B T T e e e Y aTan e ahomToe s o mon i L g w8 [ afmlalalnlats 200222 1 All
Key, No. 9, 3/16" x 3/4".......... T/ D AN B
Bolt, 5/16" - 24 % 1 3/4" Hx. Hd. ...... 184 1 All
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. .c.sevnansnnnnsns 240 1 All
Wut, S5/16" = 24 Hx. Lt. cosavansmsvnnsis 189 1 All
Thrustwasher..... aTe el tnTe el sTalats sTalnlalntatz = aete ees 200223 1 All
B-3-24 Spring, Pedal Return(L.H,D, and R.H.D.)... 201853 1 All
Pedal (incl. Bushing)......(R.H.D.)....... 203458 1 F485, K481
BUSHINE. s ransnnsnsenssssss LARVH.DLY ol w e e .. 203489 1 F485, H4B1
ThruStWasher ., - v vvenreraces- (R.H.D.)..... .. 203470 2 F485, K481
Lock Ring........ S O O (R.H.D.)eviune . 203471 2 F485, H481
Oiler, 1/8" Pipe Straight..(R.H.D.)....... 202120 1 F485, HK4E81
PR Ehe e aiain o nte s e el als lala s coo(R.H.D.)}uvuwa-- 203472 1  F485, K481
Locknut, 3/8" — 24 Hx. Hd. sesussssanans 639 1 F4B5, K481
DOET: SEAL s o s e nene e anisn RaH s Laitia wiees .. 203473 1 F485, HK4B1
8-3-25 Bracket, Pedal Return Spring.....e.seese-... 200225 1 All
Bolt, lfd" = 20 x 1f2" Hx. Hd. Tap..-... 285 2 All




8 CLUTCH and CONTROLS

FIGURE B PART
NUMBER  GROUP PART HAME and DESCRIPTION NUMpER QT MODELS

8.145 - CLUTCH PEDAL SHAFT

Shaft (incl. Lever) up to Serial F47-3695,
ﬂﬂa-ﬁgoﬁlIIII!-III!JI!I!l-"--il“‘llll""" 2“0225 F4?J K-lnu
8-3-23 Shaft (incl. Lever) after Serial F47-3693, 8-

=]

ElO0-5905, . . s aasasasssssssssasasanansss J01886 1 all
S R T iNe G0 D0 n0 60 0000000000000 000000000 - CL R 2 A1l
Thrustwasher.....coceureaan aconncocaooooan - ALLAPEE] 1 All
Oiler; 174\ s uu . R ee 202121 1 . All :
Bhaft...cvcavensan casneesa o (BB ) csssss. 203474 1 F485, K481 8
Bolt, 5/16" = 12 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. Tap, up '
to Serial F485-5878, HK481-21823....... 445 2 F485, K431
Bolt, 3/8" - 24 x 1" Hx, Hd., ........... 327 2  F485, H481
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med. ......... s ood o0 am 192 2  F485, K481
8.150 - CLUTCH PEDAL TO CROS3 SHAFT .
ADJUSTING LINK -
Link, up to Serial F47-3695, K100-5905,.... 200229 1 All
Cotter Pim, 3/32" x 5/18",....c0vvee-- Yl 133 2 All B-
8-3-18 Link, after Serial F47-3695, K100-5905.... 201887 1 All ‘ :
Clevis Pin, 3{3“ x 1 3}32".............. 615 2 All
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4" ... . .ciarananans 139 2 All =
8.155 - CLUTCH PEDAL CROSS SHAFT
B-3-15 YW e magon 00 0000 080000 0Ea0 000 aaialeaanenees 00328 1 All
Bhaftewsessvanenonasnsnosss tReHeD,Yoouauna 208475 1  F4B5H, H48]1
SPTiNEaessssrssasasassnsbatartssanasanannnss . 200234 1 All
R A ans0 D o0 0 DoA0 00D 00000 000 00O .. 200235 2 All
Washer....... R R e e TR el aTa e letea ks alelsslers ais s ess 200233 2 All
8-3-17 Dust Beal....... sonacaDosaconononaaEnearEc 200230 2 All
Odler, 1/4% —F 2B e ete elaiialeia eiainn nle o s ees. 202121 1 ALl
B-3=16 Pivot..... RS An N0 0a 000000000000 O L 2 All
Lockwasher, 7/16" Med., ....ecresanannnns 123 2 A1l ;
WNut, 7/16" - 20 Hx. Hd. ....... elalyals o uale 187 2 All k-
8-3-9 Bracket (on Flywheel Housing)........ e s 2002380 =1L AT :
Bracket (on Flywheel Housing J(R H.D. } 203476 1  F485, K481
Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. ........ 183 3 all
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. ......ccosas2s0222 240 3 All
Bracket (to Frame) up to Serial F4B5-5B7E,
K481-21823 (R.H.D.)....vssurasasaranssss 203485 1 F485, K481
Bolt, 3/8" - 24 x 3/8" Hx. Hd. Tap...... 640 2  F485, K481
B-3-14 Bracket (to Frame) L. H. D, and after
Serial F4B5-5878, K481-21823 on R.H.D.
FLl YA anaa Gl B 0a0En 000000600 6 0 8 M Syt ] 1 All
Bolt, 3/8" - 24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd. ......... 439 2 All
Lockwasher, 3/8" Med. .uivssnsasnssansnna 192 2 All
8.160 - CLUTCH PEDAL ASSIST SPRING LINK
B8-3-13 L e et e e e e b T e I e 201371 1 all E
T T T T P Pyl e it (R EL )y Jralalate s aras (¥ 20S47T . 01E O F4a5, K481 =
8-3-19 AL CA A0 on a0e0A00 00000 0h0 oo dNaraeaoa oo ekl BEE] 1 All
Flatwasher. .. cooauscsssanssasrnsisssass 20LITO 1 All
Hut, 5/16" - 24 Hx. Lt. Thick..zvieeenas- 283 1 All
B-3-21 Evebolt..ciericanvina S{a1n elarels (riale okl nin n e alnimi= = 20110 1 All

~5f=




CLUTCH and CONTROLS 8

PART

r:ﬁin'il:si. GROUP PART MAME and DESCRIPTION e Gl MODELS
8.160 - CLUTCH PEDAL ASSIST SPRING
LINK (CONT’D.)
Flatwasher, 23/32" x 1 3/8" = 1/16"..... 201372 2 All
§-3-22 Spring Retainer, 9/16"....... e h e, e . 202138 2 All
Anchor, up to Serial F47-1695, K100-1834.. 201140 1  F47, K100
Bolt, 3/8B" - 24 x 3 3/4" Hx. Hd. ..... o 389 2 F47, K100
Lockwasher, 3/B" Med. .:isssssnanas atutaTubel=le 192 2 F47, K100
Hut, 3/B" = 24 Hx. Hd. ..csesen-ncus S 188 2 F47, K100
B=3-20 Anchor, after Serial F47-1695, K100-1834.. 201373 1  4ll
ANchOT . ivasscncananaas veaan(BR.H D Y uuasaa. 203478 1 Fd4B5, K481
Lockwasher, 3/B" Med., ........u-. o e 192 1 P485, K481
Nut, 3/8" — 24 Hx. Hds +ovovevas e foh S 188 1 F485, K481
8.165 - CLUTCH ADJUSTING ROD
B-3-6 T L o OO o e O e ] (P b e [N 0
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 3/4" . ceecarssnnanns 139 1 All
Locknut, 3/8" = 24 Lt. .eveceeas B e 5o 200 1 All
8-3-7 Clevit, veneennn R e A 3 B o9 ., 200238 1  All
Clavis Fin, 3/B" X 3/4"...cuearsrasassaas 200239 1 All
Cotter Pin, 3/8" X 5/B"..vscsesnnnns e 139 1 41l
Clevis Rodeiuwiavnvannnsonns (R.H.D.Yuusona. 203480 1 F485, K481
1T B Ya¥ole /s latmiatels iaic zleta els (RB.Du)uuosen. 203478 1  F485, K481
Jam Wut, 5/16" -24..... L RVHEADLIR S 641 1 F485, K481
Clevis Pin, 5/16" x 13/16" .. .cicinsnrsnnns 415 2 F485, K481
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1/2". . .0 unce-- R 414 2  F485, E4B1
8,170 - CLUTCH PEDAL FLOOR PLATE
Plate, Upper..... elalata e a2 elatakehse s crmanmaesss 200006 1 A1l
Plate, Lower.....ccraunarasnsnn crnessanass 200507 1 4ll
Plate, Uppere.eceesnsnrerss (R.H.D.)u.2e-.. 203481 1 F485, K481
Plate, Lower....... ieiere iRH.D) weew... 203482 1  F485, K481
Bolt, }/4" - 2B x 5/8™ Rd. Hd. S5l1. up to
Serial F47-2834, KL00-4166...... e A s02 6  F47, KloO
Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 9/16" Hx. Hd. after
Serial F47-2834, K100-4166....00ns=--- 394 6  All
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext, Tooth....ceacecvns 370 6 A1l
Gasket,veocerns A OGO GA S B o SO DO O S ees 200508 1 A1l
Gasket....... e T (B.H.D.)veueo.. 203483 1  F485, K481




	kfpm240092.jpg
	kfpm240093.jpg
	kfpm240094.jpg
	kfpm240095.jpg
	kfpm240096.jpg
	kfpm240097.jpg
	kfpm240098.jpg
	kfpm240099.jpg

